
Ref.: ga)¬c)24 

INDIRA GANDHI INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, SUELKUPURA, PATNA- 000 014 (3lhar. ndía) 

b 

C. 

Qlcc ofthe Supcrintcndlug Engincer 

Corrigendum - Rcquests for Relaxation in E-Tcnder Notice No: 14 IGIMS / Engg. Cell / CW & EW/2023- 24 

Note: 

Tel: 0612-2297631,2297O99: Eax: 0612-2297225: Website: www.igims.ore: EMallahnc@iglus.org 

In nesponse to requests from several prospcctive bidders regarding E-Tender Notice No: 14/ IGIMS / Engg. Cell / CW & EW/2023- 24 for the construction of Electrical Sub-Station Building, it has been noted that there is difficulty in complying with the clause rcquiring various affidavits duly certificd by a Ist Class Magistrate. This is duc to the ongoing Lok Sabha Election, causing lst Class Magistrates to be occupied and unavailablec in their ofMices. 

To cnsure maximum participation in the tender proccss and with thc approval of the compctent authority, the following 
decisions have becn made: 

CORRIGENDUM - | 

Description 

1 

The required affidavits may be notarized instead of being certified by a lst Class Magistrate. 
The deadlinc for uploading all necessary documents is being extended as follows: 

Last Date & Time for uploading of 
complete tender Document 
(on wwwsproc2,bihar.gov.in) 

Last Date & Time for submission of 
complete tender Document Hard copy at 
Director's Office IGIMS through Regd. I 
speed post / courier. 

Date & Place of opening of Tender 
(Technical bid only on 

Date:|/.05. 2024. 

Mentioned in the Bidding 
document 

13/ 0S/ 2024 up to 05:00 PM 

14 /05 / 2024 up to 3:00 PM 

15/0S/ 2024 at 3:00 PM 

Should be read as 

21/05 / 2024 up to 05:00 M 

22 /05 / 2024 up to 3:00 PM 

24 /05 I 2024 at 3:00 PM 

In one place in the on-line E-Tender Notice at www.cproc2.bihar.gov. in, the estimated cost of the Electrical work 

(ie. SITC of 4.8 MVA Transformer, DG Set 2.5 MVA, UPS 240 KVA, LT Panel, Capacitor Panel and LT Cable 

for 200 Bedded RIO Hospital Building at 1GIMS, Patna), is mentioned as Rs:- 6.80,05.0 15/-, which should be read 

as Rs:- 12,77, 14,194/-. 

This amendment shall be part of the tender document and bccome effective immediately in sugpression to 

the carlier corresponding version. tending 

Superjeding Engineer 
MSORAs., Patna. 

CS CamScanner 

www.eproc2.bihar.gov. in) 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

